# 505271446 01/10/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5318218

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ENGLOBE CORP.	01/10/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENGLOBE CORP.
Street Address:	200-505 BOUL. DU PARC TECHNOLOGIQUE
City:	QUEBEC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	G1P 4S9

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9776225

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mleblanc@robic.com

Correspondent Name: ROBIC, LLP

Address Line 1: 630, BOUL. RENÉ-LÉVESQUE OUEST

Address Line 2: 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: MONTREAL, CANADA H3B 1S6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	015272-0021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARISSA LEBLANC
SIGNATURE:	/Marissa LeBlanc/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2019

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=15272-21Change of address#page1.tif source=15272-21Change of address#page2.tif

PATENT 505271446 REEL: 048065 FRAME: 0987



January 10, 2019

Mail stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450,
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Re: Applicant/Owner: ENGLOBE CORP.

U.S. patent No. **9.776.225** Our File: **015272-0021** 

## REGISTRATION OF A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Madam/Sir:

We are kindly requesting the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to regsiter the change of address of the Applicant/Owner, **ENGLOBE CORP.**, with respect to the above-mentioned patent from:

4495, Wilfrid-Hamel blvd, Suite 100 Québec (Québec) G1P 2J7 CANADA

To:

205-505 BOUL.du Parc Technologique Quebec, Quebec G1P 4S9 CANADA

and to provide us with a written confirmation that said modification has been made of record.

Should you have any questions or require further information with regards to the above, please communicate with the undersigned.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

REEL: 048065 FRAME: 0988

ROBIC

Patent Agents (Nº 20559)

/mll

+1 514 987-6242 Dominique Pomerleau

> PATENT REEL: 048065 FRAME: 0989

**RECORDED: 01/10/2019**